Industrial Filters
Specifications
Filter P/N IR SCx SCy L R1 R2
  (Aac) (mF) (mF) (mH) (MW) (MW)
LCR4310-005 5 1.80 0.16 10.0 2 -
LCR4310-007 7 1.80 0.16 8.00 2 -
LCR4310-010 10 3.50 0.18 8.00 2 -
LCR4310-015 15 2.25 1.75 5.00 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-025 25 2.25 1.75 2.50 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-035 35 2.25 1.75 2.50 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-045 45 2.25 2.25 1.50 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-060 60 6.50 2.25 0.75 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-075 75 6.50 2.25 0.75 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-090 90 7.10 2.25 0.75 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-100 100 7.10 2.25 0.50 1.5 1.0
LCR4310-125 125 7.10 2.25 0.50 1.5 1.0
Electrical Schematic
Leakage current:
  Leakage C Current=Mains Voltage/Xc (Reactance)
where    Xc=1/(2x3.1416xMains Freq.xSCy(uF))
Electrical Specifications:
Maximum Operating Voltage: :  440VAC at 50/60 Hz
Dielectric Withstand Voltage: :
Line to Line:  :
Line to Ground:  :
 1,700 VDC
 2,250 VDC
Mechanical Specifications